

#### Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

## Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

March 14, 2019

Honorable Karen Williams Seel, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756 RECEIVED

MAR 2 5 2019

MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Dear Commissioner Seel:

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Ope	Operating Expenses	
1)	Spectrum Reach (November – December 2018)	\$	9,497.00	
2)	Spectrum Reach (December 2018 - January 2019)		12,342.00	
3)	Spectrum Reach (January – February 2019)		3,511.00	
	TOTAL	\$	25,350.00	

These requests from our Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund will be used to purchase air time for public safety announcements.

I certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please forward \$25,350.00 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmi

cc:

Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court

Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget

Lisa Burley, Office of Management and Budget



## Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

# Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

March 14, 2019

Honorable Karen Williams Seel, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756



#### RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND

Dear Commissioner Seel:

The following is a request for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Operating Expenses	
1)	Citizen's Alliance for Progress Inc.	\$	400.00
_	Pinellas County Urban League		500.00
3)	Community Action Stops Abuse (CASA)		2,500.00
4)	Operation PAR – Poetic Justice Gala		3,000.00
	Elisa's Greatest Wishes		7,500.00
6)	Commissioner Morroni's 24 <sup>th</sup> Annual Appreciation Event		10,000.00
7)	Beth Dillinger Foundation		10,000.00
8)	2019 Clearwater for Youth Inc		25,000.00
	TOTAL	\$	58,900.00

- 1) Citizen's Alliance for Progress Inc. provides a multitude of social and educational services to the citizens of Tarpon Springs and its surrounding areas.
- 2) Pinellas County Urban League creates economic opportunities and elevates the standards of living in historically underserved communities.
- 3) CASA provides shelter to victims of domestic abuse and outreach programs across our community.
- 4) Operation PAR provides substance abuse education, prevention, and treatment services.
- 5) Elisa's Greatest Wishes funds scholarships and charities that assist children and animals.
- 6) The proceeds from Commissioner Morroni's 24<sup>th</sup> Annual Appreciation Event went to the Pinellas Sheriff's Police Athletic League (PAL).

- 7) The Beth Dillinger Foundation clothes and educates needy children.
- 8) Clearwater for Youth helps our community youth reach their fullest potential through youth sponsorships.

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward \$58,900.00 from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court

Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget

Lisa Burley, Office of Management and Budget